COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

APPEAL NO. 402 OF 2017 & IA NO. 1177 OF 2017

Dated: 9th April, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Solar Energy Corporation of India Ltd.Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Welspun Energy Private Limited & Anr.Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankit Roy

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Ms. Shikha Pandey for R-1

ORDER

The learned counsel, Mr. Ankit Roy appearing on behalf of the learned counsel for the Appellant, Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, submitted that, a letter for adjournment dated 04.04.2019 has been communicated for seeking an adjournment in this matter on the ground of personal difficulty to the arguing counsel to argue the matter today.

The letter for adjournment dated 04.04.2019 sent by the counsel for the Appellant, Mr. Prabhas Bajaj is placed on record.

In the light of the aforementioned communicated dated 04.04.2019 of the counsel for the Appellant, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter for hearing on <u>06.05.2019</u>, as agreed by the counsel for the Appellant and the first Respondent.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member

(Justice N. K. Patil) Judicial Member

vt/ss